FOR Southeast Franklin County, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO.

SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.

SHEET NO.

Monthly Rates

\$10.38 Minimum Bill

3.86 Per 1,000 Gallons

3.39 Per 1,000 Gallons

2.39 Per 1,000 Gailons

RATES AND CHARGES

Usage Blocks

Elkhorn Water District (Name of Utility)

First2,000GallonsNext3,000GallonsNext5,000GallonsOver10,000Gallons

Meter Sizes

5/8 x 3/4 Inch Meter 1 Inch Meter 1½ Inch Meter 2 Inch Meter

21222005

Monthly Minimum Bills2,000 Gallons\$10.385,000 Gallons\$21.9610,000 Gallons\$38.9116,000 Gallons\$53.25

All usage in excess of the minimum shall be billed according to the General Rate Schedule.

Mobile Home Parks	Monthly Minimum Bills	
McConnell	15,000 Gallons	\$77.85
Elkhorn	76,000 Gallons	\$394.44
Capital	125,000 Gallons	\$648.75

Minimum for mobile home parks are determined by multiplying the number of spaces available by one-half the minimum usage allowance and minimum bill for general service. All usage in excess of the minimum is billed at general service rates.

Stamping Ground shall be billed at \$2.29 per 1,000 gallons of usage.

DATE OF ISSUE	June 29, 2002	
	Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	April 22, 2002	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	Month / Date / Year	
ISSUED BY Glanne	K. Costigan	APP 9. 9. 0000
TITLE Clar	(Signature of Officer)	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
		BY Sterhand Bill
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDI	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS	
IN CASE NO. 2002-00	0144 DATED May 21, 2002	

14.2